unless and until at least ten (10) days' notice of cancellation or 195 

nonrenewal has been received in writing by the Appraisal Board. 196 

(3)  Insurance coverage limits shall be no less than Two 197 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) for general liability 198 

and no less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) 199 

for errors and omissions, per occurrence. 200 

SECTION 8.  Section 73-60-15, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 201 

brought forward as follows: 202 

73-60-15.  (1)  An action by a client to recover damages for 203 

any act or omission of a home inspector relating to a home 204